GENERAL ELECTION

State Wide - PROPOSAL No.1

Barton - Page 1
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008

WARD TOTALS

‘Whale Number

291
221
137
193
190
162
248
106
1548

11/17/2005 01:13:55 PM

PRO
YES

67
72
53
47
37
37
55
22
3%0

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

PRO
NO

86
77
41
83
86
65
84
35
557

Blank Votes

138
72
43
63
67
60

109
49

601

Page 1




GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PROPOSAL No.1

Berkshire - Page 1

Ward: 000

‘Whole Number
001 538
WARD TOTALS 538

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

PRO
YES

65
65

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

PRO
NO

203
203

Blank Votes

270
270

Page 2




GENERAL ELECTION

State Wide - PROPOSAL No.1

Candor - Page 1
Ward: 000

00t
002
003
Q04
005
WARD TOTALS

Whole Number

121
87
164
82
126
580

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

PRO

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

NO
56
62
99
58
72

347

Blank Votes

30
8
28
5
19
90

Page 3
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General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PROPOSAL No.1

Newark Valley - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number PRO PRO
YES NO
001 202 44 118
002 196 41 120
003 256 52 134
WARD TOTALS 654 137 372

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

Blank Votes

40
35
70
145

Page 4




GENERAL ELECTION

State Wide - PROPOSAL No.1

Nichols - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number
001 243
002 248
WARD TOTALS 491
11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

PRO
YES

55
47

102

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

PRO
NO

91
136
227

Blank Votes

97
65
162

Page 5




GENERAL ELECTION

State Wide - PROPOSAL No.1

Owego - Page 1
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022

WARD TOTALS

‘Whaole Number

410
272
218
264
134
186
335
141
267
347
201
195
147
297
165
237
228
229
296
172
170
65
4976

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

FRO
YES

98
70
36
60
49
36
75
33
33
65
39
42
35

43
40
41
63
67
32
56
H
1088

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

PRO Blank Votes
NO

192 120
146 56
121 61
128 76
70 15
65 85
133 127
74 34
93 141
177 105
122 40
92 61
95 17
182 51
98 24
119 78
134 53
129 37
133 96
84 56
80 34
34 20
2501 1387

Page 6




GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PROPOSAL No.1

Richford - Page 1

Ward: 000

‘Whole Number
001 237
WARD TOTALS 237

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

PRO
YES

40
40

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

PRO
NO

92
92

Blaok Votes

105
105

Page 7




GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PROPOSAL No.1

Spencer - Page 1

Ward: 000

‘Whole Number
001 283
002 283
WARD TOTALS 566

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

PRO
YES

S5
62

117

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

PRO
NO

148
149
297

Blank Voles

80
72
152

Page 8




GENERAL ELECTION

State Wide - PROPOSAL No.1

Tioga - Page 1
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
WARD TOTALS"

Whole Number

257
254
101
205
817

1171772005 01:13:56 PM

YES

42
48

39
145

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

PRO
NO

131
117

51
110
409

Blank Vates

84
89
34
56
263

Page 9




GENERAL ELECTION

State Wide - PROPOSAL No.1

Barton

Berkshire

Candor

Newark Valley
Nichols

Owego

Richford

Spencer

Tioga

COUNTY TOTALS

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

Whole Number

1548
538
580
654
491

4976
237
566
817

10407

PRO
YRS

390
65
143
137
102
1088
40
117
145
2227

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

PRO Blank Votes
NO

557 601
203 270
347 90
372 145
227 162
2501 1387
92 105
297 152
409 263
5005 3175

Page 10




GENERAL ELECTION

State Wide - PROPOSAL No.2

Barton - Page 1
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008

WARD TOTALS

‘Whole Number

291
221
137
193
190
162
248
106
1548

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

FRO PRO Blank Votes
YES NO

103 54 134

100 56 65
66 35 36
60 78 55
58 74 58
48 57 57
88 62 98
41 18 47

564 434 550

Page 11




GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PROPOSAL No.2

Berkshire - Page 1

Ward: 000

‘Whole Number
001 538
WARD TOTALS 538

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

PRO
YES

98
98

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

PRO
NO

171
171

Blank Votes

269
269

Page 12




GENERAL ELECTION

State Wide - PROPOSAL No.2

Candor - Page 1
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
005
WARD TOTALS

Whole Number

121
87
164
82
126
580

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

YES
35
37
48
28
49
197

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

PRO
NO

58
42
9N
49
61
301

Blank Votes

28
8
25
5
16
82

Page 13




GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PROPOSAL No.2

Newark Valley - Page 1

Ward: 000

‘Whole Number
001 202
002 196
003 256
WARD TOTALS 654

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

PRO

70
69
74
213

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

PRO
NO

97
90
112
299

Blauk Vates

35
37
70
142

Page 14




GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PROPOSAL No.2

Nichols - Page 1

Ward: 000

‘Whole Number
001 243
002 248
WARD TOTALS 491

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

YES
73
!

144

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

PRO
NO

76
112
188

Blank Votes

94
65
159

Page 15




GENERAL ELECTION

State Wide - PROPOSAL No.2

Owego - Page 1
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
0lé
017
018
019
020
021
022

WARD TOTALS

‘Whole Number

410
272
218
264
134
186
335
141
267
347
201
195
147
297
165
237
228
229
296
172
170
65
4976

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

1634

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

PRO Blank Votes
NO

147 120
125 53
105 53
116 72
48 14
53 84
105 121
55 34
65 142
144 106
102 36
87 56
75 14
146 45
76 18
102 70
96 50
98 35
122 83
61 53
82 28
27 18
2037 1305

Page 16




GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PROPOSAL No.2

Richford - Page 1

Ward: 000

‘Whole Number
001 237
WARD TOTALS 237

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

YES
41
41

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

PRO
NO

86
86

Blank Votes

110
110

Page 17




GENERAL ELECTION
State Wide - PROPOSAL No.2

Spencer - Page 1

Ward: 000

‘Whole Number
001 283
002 283
WARD TOTALS 566

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

PRO

84
9%

180

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

PRO
NO

116
113
229

Blank Votes

83
74
157

Page 18




GENERAL ELECTION

State Wide - PROPOSAL No.2

Tioga - Page 1
Ward: 000

001
002
003
004
WARD TOTALS

Whole Number

257
254
101
205
817

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

PRO
YES

73
68
29
72
242

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Repo

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

PRO
NO

110
9%
37
80

326

Blank Votes

74
87
35
53

249

Page 19




GENERAL ELEC

State Wide - PROPOSAL No.2

Barton

Berkshire

Candor

Newark Valley
Nichols

Owego

Richford

Spencer

Tioga

COUNTY TOTALS

TION

‘Whote Number

1548
538
580
654
491

4976
237
566
817

10407

117172005 01:13:56 PM

PRO

564
98
197
213
144
1634
41
180
242
3313

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

PRO Blank Votes
NO

434 550
171 269
301 82
299 142
188 159
2037 1305
86 110
229 157
326 249
4071 3023

Page 20




GENERAL ELECTION

County Wide - COUNTY TREASURER

‘Whole Number

Barton 1548
Berkshire 538
Candor 580
Newark Valley 654
Nichols 491
Owego 4976
Richford 237
Spencer 566
Tioga 817

COUNTY TOTALS 10407

Barton - Page 1

Ward: 000
‘Whole Number

001 291
002 221
003 137
004 193
005 190
006 162
007 248
008 106
WARD TOTALS 1548

Berkshire - Page 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number
001 538
WARD TOTALS 538

REP
James P Mc Fadden

1002
281
413
473
345

3622
150
348
581

7215

REP
James P Mc Fadden

181
144
91
129
129
101
169
58
1002

REP
James P Mc Fadden

281
281

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005

OFFICIAL
Richford - Page 1
Ward: 000
Blank Votes Candor - Page 1 ¢
‘Whole Number REP
46 Ward: 000 JSames P Mc Fadden
257 Whole Number REP Blank Votes 001 237 150
(67 James P Mc Fadden WARD TOTALS 237 150
181 001 121 76 43
002 87 60 7
146 41
003 164 123
1354 63 15
004 82
87 91 35
005 126
ne WARD TOTALS 580 413 167
236 Spencer - Page 1
3192
Ward: 000
Whole Number : REP
James P Mc Fadden
Newark Valley - Page 1 oot 283 168
Blank Vates 002 283 180
Ward: 000
d: 00 WARD TOTALS 566 348
110 Whole Number REP Blank Votes
77 James P Mc Fadden
46 001 202 149 53
64 002 196 135 61
61 003 256 189 67
61 WARD TOTALS 654 473 181
7 Tioga - Page 1
48
546 Ward: 000
] Whole Number REP
Nichols - Page 1 Jumes P Mc Fadden
Ward: 000 001 257 192
Whole Number . REP Blank Votes 002 254 179
James P Mc Fedden 003 101 55
163 80 205 155
Blank Votes 001 243 66 004
002 248 182 WARD TOTALS 817 581
257 WARD TOTALS 491 345 146

257

Blaok Voles

87
87

Blank Votes

115
103
218

Blank Votes

65
75
46
50
236




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005

OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
County Wide - COUNTY CORONER
* Owego - Page 1
‘Ward: 000
Whole Number REP REP Blavk Votes Whole Number REP REP Blank Votes
Thomas A Hyde Neil J Lewis ‘Thomas A Hyde Neil J Lewls
Barton 3096 922 874 1300 001 820 250 242 328
Berkshire 1076 276 237 563 002 544 180 179 185
Candor 1160 402 393 365 003 436 149 143 144
Newark Valley 1308 447 430 431 004 528 164 162 202
Nichols 982 317 307 358 005 268 83 85 100
Newark Valley - Page 1
Owego 9952 3221 3219 3512 006 72 125 128 119 y-rag
Richford 474 143 143 188 007 670 203 219 248 Ward: 000
7 7 131
Spencer 132 326 316 490 008 282 2 9 3 Whole Number REP REP Blaok Voles
Tioga 1634 530 536 568 009 534 154 163 217 Thomas A Hyde Nell J Lewls
COUNTY TOTALS 20814 6584 6455 7775 o010 694 225 242 221 ool 404 133 132 139
Barton - Page 1 ott 402 132 13§ 12: 002 392 126 118 148
age 01z ;ZZ i?z iio _184 003 512 188 180 144
Ward: 000 : oL3 WARD TOTALS 1308 447 430 431
- 014 594 208 201 185
Whole Number REP P Blaak Vote 015 ) 330 110 103 117
Thomas A Hyde Neil J Lewls 016 474 165 154 155
ool 582 170 is5 257 017 456 157 155 144
002 442 128 129 185 018 458 139 138 1B ol
003 274 81 82 1t 019 592 187 191 214 NNichols - Page 1
004 386 115 115 156 020 344 122 113 109 Ward: 000
005 330 120 110 150 021 340 115 13 112
006 324 92 82 150 022 130 42 49 39 Whole Number REP REP Dlank Votes
007 49 160 148 188 WARD TOTALS 9952 3221 3219 Iz Thomes A Hyde Neil ] Lewis
008 212 56 53 103 i o 486 160 138 188
WARD TOTALS 3096 922 874 1300 02 496 157 169 170
- : WARD TOTALS 982 117 307 358
Candor - Page 1 '
Berkshire - Page 1 Ward: 000
Ward: 000 Whole Number REP REP Blank Votes
Thomas A Hyde Neil J Lewis
Whole Number REP REP Blank Votes 001 242 73 72 97
o Thamas A Hyde Nell J Lewls - 002 174 65 62 47
% 1076 276 237 563 003 328 115 119 : 94 h -
ARD TOTALS 1076 276 237 563 004 164 6 s3 @
005 252 85 82 35

WARD TOTALS 1160 402 393 365




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005

OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION Candor - Page 1
Judicial 006 - STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE 6TH JUDICIAL DIST
' Ward: 000
Whole Number REP DEM WOR Bk Vates
Ferris D Lebous Spero Pines Spero Plucs
8 6
001 121 66 4 .
002 87 45 36
Whole Number REP DEM WOR Blank Votes 105 41 4 1
Ferls D Lebous Spero Plnes Spero Plnes 003 et 29 2 8
Barton 1548 849 391 18 290 004 2 - 50 2 10
Berkshire 538 227 152 0 159 005 126 - 7 18 2
Candor 580 323 197 18 42 WARD TOTALS 580 323 19
Newark Valley 654 359 214 16 65
Nichals 491 245 155 20 7
H -Pagel
Owego 4976 2426 1847 191 512 Richford - 28
Is(xchford 237 121 73 10 33 . Ward: 000 - WOR Blank Votes
|.:)encer 566 307 137 22 100 Whole Number REP Spern Ploes Spero Piaes
Tioga 817 447 217 24 129 Ferss D Leboss ’ 10 3
COUNTY TOTALS 10407 5304 3383 319 . 1401 ool 37 1 .;33 10 »
121
WARD TOTALS 7
Barton - Page 1
Ward: 000
Whole Number REP DEM WOR Blank Votes Spencer - Page 1
Ferris D Lebous Spero Pines Spero Pines
001 291 151 86 5 49 Ward: 000
002 221 127 57 2 33 Whole Number REP DEM WOR Biank Votes
003 137 77 33 2 25 Ferris D Lehous Spero Pines Spero Pines
004 193 123 35 5 30 a0l 283 152 65 11 55
005 190 100 47 0 43 002 283 155 72 1 45
006 162 83 38 2 - 39 WARD TOTALS 566 307 137 22 160
007 . 248 142 53 2 51
008 106 46 42 0 18
WARD TOTALS 1548 849 391 18 290
Tioga - Page 1
Berkshire - Page 1
Ward: 000
Ward: 000 . Whale Number REP DEM WOR Black Votes
‘Whole Numb Ferris D Lebous Spero Pines Spero Pines
ole Number REP DEM WOR ‘Blank Vot ) 78 5 41
e o — ank Vates 001 257 133 l "
001 538 227 152 0 159 002 254 147 52 1
WARD TOTALS 538 227 . 152 0 15 003 ot % » : ”
9 004 205 117 57 4 27

WARD TOTALS 817 447 217 24 129




GENERAL ELECTION

County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEG 001 3 YEARS

Owego - Page 1
“Ward: 000

‘Whole Number

001

002

003

004

018

022

WARD TOTALS
TOWN TOTALS
COUNTY TOTALS

410
272
218
264
229
65
1458
-1458
1458

REP

James M Tofte
114
89
63
90
61
21
438
438
438

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

DEM

Daniel E Snlezek
39
57
46
78
34
22
276
276
276

County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEG 005 3 YEARS

Barton - Page 1

County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEG 002 3 YEARS

Owego - Page 1
Ward: 000

005
006

007

008

009

010

WARD TOTALS
TOWN TOTALS

COUNTY TOTALS

County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEG 004 3 YEARS

Nichols

Owego

Tioga

COUNTY TOTALS

v

Whole Number

134
186
335
141
267
347
1410
1410
1410

‘Whole Number

982
1860
1634
4476

REP
Martha C Saucrbrey

59
83
171
77
156
184
730
730
730

REP
Donald J Burns

250
430
444
1174

DEM
Mark J Trabucco

71
97
156
58
105
157
644
644
644

REP
George L Peaney

296
620
475
1391

Ward: 000
Whole Number REP DEM Blarnk Votes
DES TAX Blank Votes Andrew J Quinlan  Tlmothy Johnson Jr
Daniel E Sniezek Richard L Huttleston 001 291 161 118 12
2 249 002 221 107 106 8
2 118 6 003 137 88 45 4
4 93 12 007 248 162 73 13
3 79 14 008 106 53 49 4
2 126 6 WARD TOTALS 1003 571 391 41
0 21 1 TOWN TOTALS 1003 571 391 41
13 686 45 COUNTY TOTALS 1003 571 391 41
13 686 45 L L
13 686 45 County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEG 004 3 YEARS
Nichols - Section 1
Ward: 000
Whole Number Donald J Buras Bob Bell George L, Penney
001 486 135 78 136
002 496 115 88 160
Blenk Vates WARD TOTALS 982 250 166 296
4 County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEG 004 3 YEARS
6
z Owego - Page 1
6 Ward: 000
6 ‘Whale Number REP REP CON
36 Dongld J Burns George L Penney Bob Bell
36 o1l 402 93 136 66
36 01z 390 38 130 55
014 594 166 202 64
016 474 133 152 60
WARD TOTALS -1860 480 620 245
County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEG 004 3 YEARS
con Blank Votes Tloga N Page 1
Bob Bell Ward: 000
166 270
245 515 ‘Whote Number REP REP CON
263 452 Donald J Burns George L Penney Bob Bell
674 1237 001 514 141 149 7
002 508 139 149 95
003 202 50 46 39
004 410 114 131 s

Blank Votes
137
133
270

Blank Votes

107
117
162
129
515

Blank Votes

153
125
67

1n7
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OFFICIAL

GENERAL ELECTION
County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEG 002 3 YEARS

Owego - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number REP DEM Blank Votes
Martha C Sauerbrey  Mark J Trabuceo

005 134 59 71 4
006 186 83 97 6
007 335 171 156 8
008 141 77 58 6
009 267 156 105 6
010 347 184 157 6
WARD TOTALS 1410 730 644 36
TOWN TOTALS 1410 730 644 36
COUNTY TOTALS 1410 730 644 36

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM Page 52




GENERAL ELECTION

County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEG 004 3 YEARS

Nichols - Section 1

Ward: 000

Whote Number
001 486
002 496
WARD TOTALS 982

11/30/2005 03:57:17 PM

Donsld J Burns

135
115
250

Bob Bell
78
88
166

George 1, Penney
136
160
296

Blank Vates
137
133
270

Page 2




NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

GENERAL ELECTION
County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEG 004 3 YEARS

Owego - Page 1

‘Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP REP
Donald J Burns George L Penney
011 402 93 136
012 390 88 130
014 594 166 202
016 474 133 152
WARD TOTALS 1860 430 620

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

CON
Bob Bell

66
55
64
60
245

Blank Votes

107
117
162
129
515

Page 54
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OFFICIAL

GENERAL ELECTION
County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEG 004 3 YEARS

Tioga - Page 1

Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP REP CON Blank Vaotes
Daonald J Burns George L Penney Bob Bell

001 514 141 149 7 153
002 508 139 149 95 125
003 202 50 46 39 67
004 410 114 131 58 107
WARD TOTALS 1634 444 475 263 452

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM Page 55




GENERAL ELECTION

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report

Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEG 004 3 YEARS

Whole Number

Nichols 982
Owego 1860
Tioga 1634

COUNTY TOTALS 4476

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

REP
Donald J Burns

250
480
444
1174

REP
George L Penney

296
620
475
1391

CON
Bob Bell

166
245
263
674

Blank Vetes

270
515
452
1237

Page 56
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GENERAL ELECTION
County Legislative District 00 - COUNTY LEG 005 3 YEARS

Barton - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number REP DEM Blank Votes
Andrew J Quinlan  Tlmathy Johnson Jr

001 291 161 118 12
002 221 107 106 8
003 137 88 45 4
007 248 162 73 13
008 106 53 49 4
WARD TOTALS 1003 571 391 41
TOWN TOTALS 1003 571 391 41
COUNTY TOTALS 1003 571 .391 41

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM Page 57




GENERAL ELECTION
Barton - BARTON TOWN COUNCILMAN

Barton - Page 1

Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP
Shirley K Lopreste
001 582 132
002 442 129
003 274 85
004 386 106
005 380 112
006 324 84
007 496 168
008 212 51
WARD TOTALS 3096 867
TOWN TOTALS 3096 867
COUNTY TOTALS 3096 867

Barton - BAK1TUN TOWN JUSTICE

Barton - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number REP
Joseph W Fravel
001 291 167
002 221 139
003 137 90
004 193 136
005 190 120
006 162 108
007 248 171
008 106 58
WARD TOTALS 1548 989
TOWN TOTALS 1548 989
COUNTY TOTALS 1548 989

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
Tioga County Board of Elections
General Election 11/08/2005
OFFICIAL

REP
James L Smith

155
129

78
143
129
114
148

51
947
947
947

DEM
Darothy K Stevens

S0
54
31
38
40
38
46
33
370
370
370

Barton - BARTON TOWN SUPERVISOR

Barton - Page 1

Ward: 000
DEM Blank Votes
Maureen Molly Whole Number REP Blenk Votes
Stevens Leon R Cary
143 152 001 291 181 110
97 87 002 221 148 73
51 60 003 137 94 43
57 80 004 193 163 30
59 80 005 190 153 37
66 60 006 162 110 52
81 99 007 248 194 54
56 54 008 106 64 42
610 672 WARD TOTALS 1548 1107 441
610 672 TOWN TOTALS 1548 1107 441
610 672 COUNTY TOTALS 1548 1107 441
Barton - BARTON TOWN ASSESSOR
Barton - Page 1
Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP Blank Votes
Blank Votes David L Acorn
001 291 165 126
34 002 221 142 79
28 003 137 93 44
16 004 193 137 56
19 Q05 190 129 61
30 006 162 89 73
16 007 248 170 78
3 008 106 58 48
15 WARD TOTALS 1548 983 565
189 TOWN TOTALS 1543 983 565
189 COUNTY TOTALS 1548 983 565
189
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OFFICIAL

GENERAL ELECTION
Berkshire - BERKSHIRE TOWN SUPERVISOR

B hire -
Berkshire - Page 1 erkshire - BERKSHIRE TOWN COUNCILMAN

Ward: 000 Berkshire - Page 1
Whole Number REP DEM Blank Votes Ward: 000
Lillian A Hoffmier ~ George A HofTmler
sr ‘Whole Number REP REP DEM TBP Blank Votes

001 538 308 184 46 Trudy L Bentley Audrey L Payne John R Ceurter  James R Ceurter St

WARD TOTALS 538 308 184 46 001 1076 273 244 173 116 270

TOWN TOTALS 538 308 184 46 WARD TOTALS 1076 273 244 173 116 270

COUNTY TOTALS 538 308 184 46 TOWN TOTALS 1076 273 244 173 116 270

COUNTY TOTALS 1076 273 244 173 116 270
Berkshire - BERKSHIRE TOWN CLERK
Berkshire - Page 1 i
g Berkshire - BERKSHIRE TOWN SUPT OF HIGHWAYS
Ward: 000
Whole Number REP DEM PBlank Vates Berkshire - Page 1
Robert W Sharp Cﬂﬂ!'"_'“M Ward: 000
Liddington

001 538 135 342 61 Whale Number REP DEM HWT P Blank Votes

WARD TOTALS 538 135 342 61 Philip SDavis  Daviel L Williams Pbllip SDavis  Karl Spoonhower

TOWN TOTALS 538 135 342 61 001 538 206 50 15 256 "

COUNTY TOTALS 538 135 342 61 WARD TOTALS 538 206 50 15 256 1
TOWNTOTALS 538 206 50 15 256 1L
COUNTY TOTALS 538 206 50 15 256 11
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GENERAL ELECTION
Candor - CANDOR TOWN SUPERVISOR

Candor - Page 1
Candor - CANDOR TOWN COUNCILMAN

Ward: 000
Whole Number REP Blank Votes Candor - Page 1
Terry E Collins
001 121 78 43 Ward: 000
002 87 63 24 Whole Number REP REP Blank Vates
003 164 132 32 Darlene Cobler T David O Konsky Jr
004 82 7 1 001 242 1% 30 88
005 126 89 37 002 174 57 62 55
WARD TOTALS 580 433 147 003 328 116 139 73
TOWN TOTALS 530 433 147 004 164 62 64 38
COUNTY TOTALS 580 433 147 005 252 80 94 78
T 60 389 439 332
Candor - CANDOR TOWN CLERK WARD TOTALS 1
TOWN TOTALS 1160 389 439 332
Candor - Page 1 COUNTY TOTALS 1160 389 439 332
andor - Page
Ward: 000 Candor - CANDOR TOWN SUPT OF HIGHWAYS
‘Whole Nuraber REP Blank Votes
Carolyn M Roherts Candeor - Page 1
001 121 0
2 o 2 Ward: 000
002 87 69 18
003 164 143 21 ‘Whole Number REP Blunk Votes
004 82 77 5 . Eric Halstead
33
005 126 100 26 001 121 zz 22
WARD TOTALS 580 479 101 002 87 136 "
TOWN TOTALS 580 479 101 003 164 o "
COUNTY TOTALS 580 479 101 004 :2 o 2
1
Candor - CANDOR TOWN 005
JUSTICE WARD TOTALS 580 454 126
TOWN TOTALS 580 454 126
andor - .
Candor - Page 1 COUNTY TOTALS 580 454 126
Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP Blank Votes
Gary O Dence
001 121 32 39
002 87 62 25
003 164 134 30
004 82 7 1t
005 126 93 33
WARD TOTALS 580 442 138
TOWN TOTALS 530 442 138

COUNTY TOTALS 580 442 138




GENERAL ELECTION
Newark Valley - NEWARK VALLEY TOWN SUPERVISOR

Newark Valley - Page 1

Ward: 000

Whaole Number

001

002

003

WARD TOTALS
TOWN TOTALS
COUNTY TOTALS

202
196
256
654
654
654

DEM
Stuart L Yetter Jr

137
128
165
430
430
430

NTS Total Election Reporting and Certification System - Recanvass Report
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Blank Votes

65
68
91
224
224
224

Newark Valley - NEWARK VALLEY TOWN COUNCILMAN

Newark Valley - Page 1

Ward: 000

Whale Number

0ol

002

003

WARD TOTALS
TOWN TOTALS
COUNTY TOTALS

404
392
512

1308

1308

1308

REP

REP

Daniel J Josepk E Towazin Jr

Cheresnowskl
123
125
165
413
413
413

140
142
207
489
439
489

AP
Jeremy L Persons

59
51
44
154
154
154

Newark Valley - NEWARK VALLEY SUPT OF HIGHWAYS

Newark Valley - Page 1

Ward: 000

001

002

003

WARD TOTALS
TOWN TOTALS
COUNTY TOTALS

Whole Number

202
196
256
654
654
654

REP
Charies E Meade

156
159
210
525
525
525

Blank Vates

46
37
46

129
129
128

Blank Votes

82
74
96
252
252
252
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GENERAL ELECTION
Nichols - NICHOLS TOWN SUPERVISOR

Nichols - Page 1

‘Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP Blank Votes
James C Branston

001 243 167 76
002 248 174 74
WARD TOTALS 491 341 150
TOWN TOTALS 491 341 150
COUNTY TOTALS 491 T 341 - 150

Nichols - NICHOLS TOWN COUNCILMAN

Nichols - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number REP REP Blank Votes
Charles H Quick Horst Waguer

001 486 171 154 161
002 496 184 173 139
WARD TOTALS 982 355 327 300
TOWN TOTALS 982 355 327 300
COUNTY TOTALS 982 355 327 300

Nichols - NICHOLS TOWN CLERK

Nichols - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number REP Blank Vates
Karen Hunsinger

001 243 187 56
002 248 202 46
WARD TOTALS 491 389 102
TOWN TOTALS 491 389 102
COUNTY TOTALS 491 389 102
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GENERAL ELECTION

Owego - OWEGO TOWN SUPERVISOR Owego - OWEGO TOWN CLERK Owego - OWEGO TOWN COUNCILMAN

Owego - Page 1 Owego - Page 1 Owego - Page 1
Ward: 000 Ward: 000 Ward: 000

Whole Number REP CON Blank Votes ‘Whole Number REP Blank Vates ‘Whole Number REP REP Blank Votes
Carol B Sweeney Donald Castellucci Jr Michael E Zimmer Don E Davis Dean A Morgsn

001 410 272 85 53 001 410 292 118 ool 820 268 257 295
002 272 152 94 26 002 272 221 51 002 544 199 189 156
003 218 117 78 23 003 218 167 st 003 436 155 146 135
004 264 159 80 25 004 264 206 58 004 528 179 183 166
005 134 84 34 16 005 134 104 30 005 268 95 86 87
006 186 112 49 25 006 186 144 42 006 372 135 125 112
007 335 198 101 36 007 335 243 92 007 670 234 226 210
008 141 89 32 20 008 141 106 35 008 282 101 86 95
009 267 142 87 38 009 267 150 77 009 534 181 174 179
010 347 195 119 33 010 347 279 68 ‘o10 694 263 241 190
o011 201 107 77 17 o1l 201 159 42 o1t 402 150 147 105
o012 195 88 85 22 012 195 157 3 012 390 158 127 105
013 147 71 70 6 013 147 s 32 013 294 107 109 78
014 297 159 116 22 014 297 254 43 014 594 239 232 123
015 165 112 40 13 015 165 125 40 o1s 330 125 108 97
016 237 104 116 17 016 237 186 51 016 474 183 173 118
017 228 164 53 1 017 228 183 45 oL7 456 180 166 110
018 229 151 56 2 018 229 165 64 018 458 148 148 162
019 296 139 135 22 019 296 237 59 019 592 234 200 158
020 172 115 49 8 020 172 137 35 020 344 139 117 88
021 170 127 39 4 021 170 133 37 021 340 130 109 101
022 65 35 23 7 022 65 52 13 022 130 50 48 32
WARD TOTALS 4976 2892 - 1618 466 WARD TOTALS 4976 3855 1121 WARD TOTALS 9952 3653 3397 2902
TOWN TOTALS 4976 2892 1618 466 TOWN TOTALS 4976 3855 1121 TOWN TOTALS 9952 3653 3397 2902
COUNTY TOTALS 4976 2892 1618 466 COUNTY TOTALS 4976 3855 1121 COUNTY TOTALS 9952 3653 3397 2902
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GENERAL ELECTION
Owego - OWEGO TOWN SUPT OF HIGHWAYS

Owego - Page 1

Ward: 000
‘Whele Number REP HRR Blank Votes
David J Ferris Michael Carroll

001 410 120 242 48
002 272 139 101 32
003 218 75 118 25
004 264 114 120 30
005 134 64 46 24
006 186 109 37 40
007 335 179 94 62
008 141 80 21 40
009 267 164 36 67
010 347 167 127 53
o011 201 61 112 28
012 195 98 66 31
013 147 7 56 20
014 297 180 86 31
015 165 89 39 37
016 237 140 75 22
017 228 132 74 22
018 229 63 127 39
019 296 174 85 c37
020 172 92 54 26
021 170 87 67 16
022 65 34 23 8
WARD TOTALS 4976 2432 1806 738
TOWN TOTALS 4976 2432 1806 738
COUNTY TOTALS 4976 2432 1806 738
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GENERAL ELECTION ’
Richford - RICHFORD TOWN SUPERVISOR

Richford - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whale Number REP DEM
Robin LEveridge  Steven P Kotula
001 237 16 145
WARDTOTALS 237 76 145
TOWN TOTALS 237 76 145
COUNTY TOTALS 237 76 145

Richford - RICHFORD TOWN CLERK

Richford - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whale Number REP Blauk Votes
Judith A Thurston
001 237 177 60
WARD TOTALS 237 177 60
TOWN TOTALS 237 177 60
COUNTY TOTALS 237 177 60

Richford - RICHFORD TOWN JUSTICE

Richford - Page 1

Ward: 000
Whole Number DEM Blank Votes
Raymond D Paul St
001 237 125 12
WARD TOTALS 237 125 112
TOWN TOTALS 237 125 112
COUNTY TOTALS 237 125 112

11717/2005 01:13:56 PM

Richford - RICHFORD TOWN COUNCILMAN

Richford - Page 1

Blank Vates Ward: 000
‘Whole Number DEM DEM
16 Beverly A Brown Nancy L Paul
16 001 474 117 115
16 WARD TOTALS 474 117 115
16 TOWN TOTALS 474 17 115
COUNTY TOTALS 474 17 115

Richford - RICHFORD TOWN SUPT OF HIGHWAYS

Richford - Page 1

Ward: 000
‘Whole Number REP DEM
Stephen M Lawton Michael R Holt
001 237 177 52
WARD TOTALS 237 177 52
TOWN TOTALS 237 177 52
COUNTY TOTALS 237 177 52

Blank Votes

242
242
242
242

Blank Vates

e o o o™

Page 82




GENERAL ELECTION

Spencer - SPENCER TOWN SUPERVISOR

Spencer - Page 1

Ward: 000

‘Whole Number
001 283
002 283
WARD TOTALS 566
TOWN TOTALS 566
COUNTY TOTALS 566

REP
Arvo A Rauline

191
193
384
334
384

Spencer - SPENCER TOWN CLERK

Spencer - Page 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number
001 283
002 : 283
WARD TOTALS 566
TOWN TOTALS 566
COUNTY TOTALS 566

REP
Leslie J Badore.

172
176
348
348
348

Spencer - SPENCER TOWN ASSESSOR

Spencer - Page 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number
001 283
002 283
WARD TOTALS 566
TOWN TOTALS 566

COUNTY TOTALS 566

REP
Ralph E Efthimiou

179
180
359
359
359
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Blank Votes

92
90
182
182
182

Blank Votes

It
107
218
218
218

Blank Yoles

104
103
207
207
207

Spencer - SPENCER TOWN COUNCILMAN

Spencer - Page 1

Ward: 000

Whole Number
001 566
002 566
WARD TOTALS 1132
TOWN TOTALS 1132

COUNTY TOTALS 1132

REP
Allen T Fulkerson

176
178
354
354
354

REP

Bernard L Smith

158
156
314
314
314

Spencer - SPENCER TOWN SUPT OF HIGHWAYS

-Spencer - Page 1

Ward: 000

Whole Nurber
001 283
002 283
WARD TOTALS 566
TOWN TOTALS 566

COUNTY TOTALS 566

REP
Richard E Smith

186
201
387
387
387

DEM

Joha G Whitcomb

Blank Votes

97
82
179
179
179

128
119
247
247
247

Ccp
John G Whiicomb

17
15
.32
32
32

Spencer - SPENCER TOWN COUNCILMAN UNEXPIRED TERM

Spencer - Page 1
Ward: 000

Whole Number

001

002

WARD TOTALS
TOWN TOTALS
COUNTY TOTALS

283
283
566
566
566

REP
Paul E Wright Jr

152
164
316
316
316

Blank Votes

131
119
250
250
250

Blsnk Votes

87
98
185
185
185




GENERAL ELECTION
Tioga - TIOGA TOWN SUPERVISOR

Tioga - Page 1
Ward: 000

‘Whole Number

001

002

003

004

WARD TOTALS
TOWN TOTALS
COUNTY TOTALS

257
254
101
205
817
817
817

REP

Lewis W Zorn

180
159

68
153
560
560
560

Tioga - TIOGA TOWN CLERK

Tioga - Page 1
Ward: 000

001

002

003

004

WARD TOTALS
TOWN TOTALS
COUNTY TOTALS

‘Whole Number

257
254
101
205
817
817
817

11/17/2005 01:13:56 PM

REP
Brenda L,
Middendorf

185
168

61
154
568
568
568
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Biank Votes

77
95
33
52
257
257
257

Blank Vates

72
86
40
51
249
249
249

Tioga - TIOGA TOWN COUNCILMAN

Tioga - Page 1

Robert W Klossner

Ward: 000
Whole Number

001 514
002 508
003 202
004 410 -
WARD TOTALS 1634
TOWN TOTALS 1634
COUNTY TOTALS 1634

REP

179
158

59
144
540
540
540

REP

Rebert E Strong

170
161

58
147
536
536
536

Tioga - TIOGA TOWN SUPT OF HIGHWAYS

Tioga - Page 1

Ward: 000

001

002

003

004

WARD TOTALS
TOWN TOTALS
COUNTY TOTALS

Whole Number

257
254
101
205
817
817
817

REP

Daniel G Hiill

194
197

71
159
621
621
621

Blank Votes

63
57
30
46
196
196
196

Blank Votes

165
189

85
119
558
558
558
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